

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.16607-11 of 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6897-6901/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRLMC No. 264/2001
& CRLMC No. 265/2001 & CRLMC No. 529/2001 & CRLMC No. 1890/2001
& CRLMC No. 1891/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIPIKA LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master