

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6897-6901/2008

DIPIKA LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 13/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents which is to be served through any one of the Trial Courts out of the lists of Trial courts provided by the petitioner with a specific directions to that court to serve the notice upon unserved respondents either through Process Server who is directed to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, if he could not serve it in due course and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure or through the concerned Advocate appearing for such respondents before such Court.

List the matter on 8-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar