

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6897-6901/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRLMC No. 264/2001 & CRLMC No. 265/2001 & CRLMC No. 529/2001 & CRLMC No. 1890/2001 & CRLMC No. 1891/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIPIKA LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the second respondent through its Standing Counsel and file affidavit regarding proof of such service by 6th August, 2009.

Respondent No.1 has been served but there is no appearance.
List the matter on 6th August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.