

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6897-6901/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRLMC No. 264/2001 & CRLMC No. 265/2001 & CRLMC No. 529/2001 & CRLMC No. 1890/2001 & CRLMC No. 1891/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIPIKA LAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 19/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv. for  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Gupta, Respondent-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder-affidavit, the matter stands adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master