

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 810-814/2010

DIPIKA LAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1, who appears in person, is not present today.

In the interests of justice, hearing is adjourned to 23.09.2015.

Before the aforesaid order was signed, Respondent No. 1 has appeared and has been informed about the next date of hearing of the matter.

His presence is recorded.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.21
10:45:06 IST
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar