

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s).810-814/2010

DIPIKA LAL &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.For Respondent  
No.1

In-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList these appeals before a Bench of which one of us  
(Adarsh Kumar Goel, J.) is not a member.(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.09.28  
16:17:37 IST  
Reason: