

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 810-814/2010

DIPIKA LAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
for Mr. Pramod Dayal, AORFor Respondent(s) In-person
No.3UPON hearing the counsel and in person the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed, that the absence of learned
arguing counsel for the appellants is on account of demise of his
mother.

List after three weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS